1
Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.plwww.relpol.com.pl
RSR95
solid state relays, industrial
• 	DC load • DC control input
• 	MOSFET or IGBT output • Load current 7...100 A
• 	Load voltage 24...700 V DC
• 	Dielectric strength 2 500 Vrms (opto-isolation)
•	Internal overvoltage protection
• 	LED indicator (red) • Screw terminals
• 	Mounting on panel or on heatsinks
•	Recognitions, certifications, directives: RoHS, REACH,
Applications
DC power supplies, motors, fans, heaters, solenoid and electromechanical valves, battery sources, packaging machinery,
transportation, medical and test equipment.
Type DC switching
Load
voltage
Control
voltage
Load current
7 A 20 A 25 A 40 A
36 V DC 4...32 V DC RSR95-36D40-DC
48 V DC RSR95-48D7-DC
75 V DC RSR95-75D20-DC RSR95-75D40-DC
120 V DC RSR95-120D20-DC RSR95-120D40-DC
300 V DC RSR95-300D25-DC
500 V DC RSR95-500D25-DC
700 V DC RSR95-700D25-DC
Type DC switching
Load
voltage
Control
voltage
Load current
50 A 80 A 100 A
24 V DC 4...32 V DC RSR95-24D50-DC RSR95-24D100-DC
36 V DC RSR95-36D80-DC
48 V DC RSR95-48D50-DC
75 V DC RSR95-75D80-DC
500 V DC RSR95-500D50-DC
700 V DC RSR95-700D50-DC
Basic technical data
Load voltage: 24 V DC, 36 V DC, 48 V DC, 75 V DC, 120 V DC, 300 V DC, 500 V DC, 700 V DC
Control input: 4...32 V DC
Max. load current: 7 A, 20 A, 25 A, 40 A, 50 A, 80 A, 100 A

RSR95
solid state relays, industrial
Ordering codes
Type Load
voltage
Control
input
Version
Load voltage
24 - 24 V DC
36 - 36 V DC
48 - 48 V DC
75 - 75 V DC
120 - 120 V DC
300 - 300 V DC
500 - 500 V DC
700 - 700 V DC
— —9 5RSR
Load
current
Control input
D - DC control (4...32 V DC)
Version
DC - DC load
Load current
7 - 7 A
20 - 20 A
25 - 25 A
40 - 40 A
50 - 50 A
80 - 80 A
100 - 100 A
Examples of ordering codes »:
RSR95-48D7-DC	 relay RSR95, DC load, DC control, load voltage 48 V DC, load current 10 A
RSR95-120D40-DC	 relay RSR95, DC load, DC control, load voltage 120 V DC, load current 40 A
RSR95-700D50-DC	 relay RSR95, DC load, DC control, load voltage 700 V DC, load current 50 A
» 	Ordering codes RSR95 are specified in tables ”Type” on page 1.
4/DC –
3/DC+
1/DC –
2/DC+
 –
+
D1
Connection diagram
Control
Load
Thermal pad RTP-10
47
,5
±0
,2
55
±0
,2
R2,2542±0,2 0,15
Dimensions
When solid state relay is used for inductive load control,
please be sure to use a suppression circuit, just like the
drawing above. Both load terminals are inverse paralled
with a freewheeling diode D1 .
Capacitive load will produce very high surge current at the
moment of conduction, which may lead to the damage of
solid state relay. Therefore, if the actual load is capacitive
or the load has paralleled large capacitance, it is recom-
mended that NTC should be connected in series in the
load loop to suppress surge current.
D1: fast recovery diode (FRD)
Power
D C
24
.1